## F.No. 01(03)/Roster/CESTAT/2023 Part-II Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066

Dated: 20.07.2023

## <u>ORDER</u>

The Tour Order No. 31 of 2023 dated 05.07.2023 in respect Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dilip Gupta, President, CESTAT, for Larger Bench matters is cancelled due to administrative reasons.

By Order

eo-7.25 (Mukesh Gupta) Deputy Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. SPS to Hon'ble President, CESTAT, New Delhi.
- 2. Senior Member, CESTAT, Chennai,.
- Deputy/Assistant Registrar, CESTAT, New Delhi/Chennai.
- 4. Administration/Accounts/Care taking Section, CESTAT, New Delhi.
- 5. Website/Office Copy.